\ The Roslyn Rifle and Revolver Club

Target Shooting Excellence Since 1928
2025 HIGH POWER MATCH SCHEDULE

League Match Dates XTC: Sat. 3/29/25, Sat. 4/5/25, Sat. 5/10/25, Sun. 6/1/25, Sun.7/6/25, Sun. 8/10/25,
Sun. 9/7/25, Sun. 10/12/25, Sat 10/25/25, Sat. 11/8/25, Sun. 11/16/25, Sat. 11/29/25
Course of Fire: 200 yd. NRA Regional Match Course

STAGE NO. OF SHOTS TIME LIMIT TARGET

STANDING SLOW 2 SIGHTERS & 20 SHOTS 22 MINUTES NRA SR

SITTING RAPID 2 STRINGS OF 10 SHOTS 60 SECONDS / STRING NRA SR

PRONE RAPID 2 STRINGS OF 10 SHOTS 70 SECONDS / STRING NRA SR-42

PRONE SLOW 20 SHOTS 20 MINUTES NRA MR-52
Rifle:

NRA Match Rifle with metallic sights, NRA Service Rifle, or NRA Any Rifle. Specific
designations of rifle and equipment are outlined in Section 3 of the NRA High Power Rifle rule
book available online.
http://compete.nra.org/documents/pdf/compete/RuleBooks/HPR/hpr-book.pdf

Caliber Requirements:

No less than .224 cal. and no greater than .30 cal. with the exception to "Any Rifle" which may
not exceed .35 cal.

Rules: NRA rules will govern all shooters

START TIME: League matches start at 9AM. Squadding is at 8:30AM.
ELIGIBILITY: Open to all legal gun owners, club & non- club members

FEES: Individual league match fee is $20 XTC & $10 F-Class & Benchrest. A one-time league
fee of $10 is required for all matches to be eligible for awards, the competitor must shoot at least
5 matches.

Awards: Awards for overall league winner and best in each classification, a minimum of three
competitors per class, otherwise the lower classification will be combined with the next highest
class.

Directions to the Calverton Range:

Calverton Outdoor Range

31 Mill River Road Driving Directions:

Long Island Expressway going east to Exit 71.

At the end of the off ramp make a left on to Edwards Avenue.
North on Edwards Avenue then left on Mill River Road.

The left turn is the first left after the expressway on ramp.
Travel west on Mill River Road just a short distance, there will
be two white posts on your left; this is the entrance gate to
outdoor range.

Contacts: Nick Tursi 516-319-4253 email nickhuntshoot@yahoo.com
Mike Tursi (718) 746-4810 email free4mike@yahoo.com
Roslynclub.com







